App4Legal.v7.19 Release Notes

Important highlights from this release

®* New Feature: You can now generate custom-designed Hearing Report to be shared with your clients.
® |mprovement: Deleting a company is now available.
* Improvement: The Task has a new option (Task Metadata) to restrict who can modify a Task's metadata.
® UX: Timer stop screen now supports setting the time log status (Billable/Unbillable)
® Hearing time is now defaulted and set as a required field for more accurate data capture.
® |mproved the Hearing Grid & Hearing Reports performance for large data sets
Issue Key Summary Description
Type
New A4L- New Hearing Report Summary Generate custom-designed Hearing Report to be shared with
Feature 5306 your clients
New A4L- Ability to Delete a Company
Feature 4118
Improvement = A4L- Add Group Default Value to Related User Groups
5491
Improvement  A4L- Unvoiced Time Logs Report Enhancement
5476
Improvement  A4L- Language Label Enhancement
5471
Improvement = A4L- Add File upload to Signature Authority You can track documents when adding a signature authority to a
5355 Company
Improvement = A4L- File Icons in Tasks now support multiple extensions
5341
Improvement  A4L- Enhance Hearing Roll Session Report Export to PDF
5462
Improvement  A4L- Enhance Hearing Roll Session per Court sorting
5454
Improvement = A4L- Add Stage Status to Matter Container View
5453
Improvement = A4L- Add Judgment Date to Stage Edit Form
5451
Improvement  A4L- Litigation Case Activities Task Description is shown fully
5450
Improvement = A4L- Add Foreign Name to Company Add Form
5449
Improvement = A4L- Notification Enhancements
5448
Improvement = A4L- Spaced Between Hearing Roll Session Reports is enhanced for better
5447 visibility
Improvement  A4L- Add Billing Status to End Timer Screen
5445
Improvement  A4L- Migration script for time logs statuses
5436
Improvement  A4L- Hearing time to be mandatory
5430
Improvement = A4L- Improve the refresh behavior in hearing roll session per court
5425
Improvement  A4L- Add restriction to task reporter
5402
Improvement . A4L- Display Gregorian Date in Dashboard
5400
Improvement = A4L- Improvements to Workflows
5393
Improvement = A4L- Matter Name in Dashboard

5391



Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

A4L-
5511

A4L-
5509

A4L-
5508

AA4L-
5507

A4L-
5505

A4L-
5504

A4L-
5503

AA4L-
5502

AAL-
5494

A4L-
5486

A4L-
5480

AAL-
5475

A4L-
5472

A4L-
5359

A4L-
5254

AAL-
5470

A4L-
5468

A4L-
5466

A4L-
5460

AAL-
5459

A4L-
5439

A4L-
5435

A4L-
5410

AAL-
5408

A4L-
5397

A4L-
5392

The system is preventing the user to change the opponent position

No records appearing in account transactions page

404 page in money

DB error when deleting a contact

Wrong feedback message

Wrong character in related documents on CHROME and IE

Disallow adding an empty note when transitioning a matter

Error when changing status in matter form

wrong HTML encoding

screen field configuration not showing default value if the custom field is

not required

The system is preventing the user to delete a case that related to a
deleted quote

Billable Widget showing amounts even if matter rate is set to 0
Application is running slow in pages that load attachments from database
Wrong status in bill grid due to the wrong status when recording a bill
payment

Performance issue in Hearing pages

PHP error when pressing on History tab in the Matter edit form

Error when saving a stage

Error in Matter contact role & company role

Error when deleting an attachment in hearings folder

Error when editing a matter stage

Bugs in import sheets

Opponent Foreign name is not working in hearing roll session on MySQL
Activity reports bug

Date Picker is overlapped by browser history values

Deleting Task

Bug in record expense for hearing in hearing grid

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed

Bug Fixed



	App4Legal.v7.19 Release Notes

