App4Legal.v7.19 Release Notes

Important highlights from this release

- New Feature: You can now generate custom-designed Hearing Report to be shared with your clients.
- Improvement: Deleting a company is now available.
- Improvement: The Task has a new option (Task Metadata) to restrict who can modify a Task's metadata.
- UX: Timer stop screen now supports setting the time log status (Billable/Unbillable)
- Hearing time is now defaulted and set as a required field for more accurate data capture.
 Improved the Hearing Grid & Hearing Reports performance for large data sets

Issue Type	Key	Summary	Description
New Feature	A4L- 5306	New Hearing Report Summary	Generate custom-designed Hearing Report to be shared with your clients
New Feature	A4L- 4118	Ability to Delete a Company	
Improvement	A4L- 5491	Add Group Default Value to Related User Groups	
Improvement	A4L- 5476	Unvoiced Time Logs Report Enhancement	
Improvement	A4L- 5471	Language Label Enhancement	
Improvement	A4L- 5355	Add File upload to Signature Authority	You can track documents when adding a signature authority to a Company
Improvement	A4L- 5341	File Icons in Tasks now support multiple extensions	
Improvement	A4L- 5462	Enhance Hearing Roll Session Report Export to PDF	
Improvement	A4L- 5454	Enhance Hearing Roll Session per Court sorting	
Improvement	A4L- 5453	Add Stage Status to Matter Container View	
Improvement	A4L- 5451	Add Judgment Date to Stage Edit Form	
Improvement	A4L- 5450	Litigation Case Activities Task Description is shown fully	
Improvement	A4L- 5449	Add Foreign Name to Company Add Form	
Improvement	A4L- 5448	Notification Enhancements	
Improvement	A4L- 5447	Spaced Between Hearing Roll Session Reports is enhanced for better visibility	
Improvement	A4L- 5445	Add Billing Status to End Timer Screen	
Improvement	A4L- 5436	Migration script for time logs statuses	
Improvement	A4L- 5430	Hearing time to be mandatory	
Improvement	A4L- 5425	Improve the refresh behavior in hearing roll session per court	
Improvement	A4L- 5402	Add restriction to task reporter	
Improvement	A4L- 5400	Display Gregorian Date in Dashboard	
Improvement	A4L- 5393	Improvements to Workflows	
Improvement	A4L- 5391	Matter Name in Dashboard	

Bug	A4L- 5511	The system is preventing the user to change the opponent position	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5509	No records appearing in account transactions page	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5508	404 page in money	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5507	DB error when deleting a contact	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5505	Wrong feedback message	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5504	Wrong character in related documents on CHROME and IE	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5503	Disallow adding an empty note when transitioning a matter	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5502	Error when changing status in matter form	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5494	wrong HTML encoding	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5486	screen field configuration not showing default value if the custom field is not required	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5480	The system is preventing the user to delete a case that related to a deleted quote	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5475	Billable Widget showing amounts even if matter rate is set to 0	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5472	Application is running slow in pages that load attachments from database	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5359	Wrong status in bill grid due to the wrong status when recording a bill payment	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5254	Performance issue in Hearing pages	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5470	PHP error when pressing on History tab in the Matter edit form	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5468	Error when saving a stage	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5466	Error in Matter contact role & company role	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5460	Error when deleting an attachment in hearings folder	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5459	Error when editing a matter stage	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5439	Bugs in import sheets	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5435	Opponent Foreign name is not working in hearing roll session on MySQL	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5410	Activity reports bug	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5408	Date Picker is overlapped by browser history values	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5397	Deleting Task	Bug Fixed
Bug	A4L- 5392	Bug in record expense for hearing in hearing grid	Bug Fixed